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After School Clubs 
 
All afters school clubs will start after May half term and we will advise 
you of the different activities as soon as possible.  This is due to all 
teachers and some TAs from (both sites) helping our Year 6 students 
prepare for their important SATs in May, by holding daily intervention 
groups after school.  
 
All staff kindly run clubs in their own time and we appreciate all their 
hard work and dedication.  We thank you for your support and 
understanding. 

 
 

                  

 

New Staff Member! 
 

We are excited to welcome Mrs Dulgheru to our admin. team on Monday!  
She will be working full-time at our Clee View site – please pop in and say 

hello! 
 

We would like to thank Ms George for her help and support over the last 10 
months and wish her well for the future. 

 
Please ensure any Dojo messages for the Clee View site are sent to Mrs 

Dulgheru (or the admin. email as normal). 
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Nursery Spaces 

 

Spaces for September 2024 are still available if you would like your child to 

join our Acorns Nursery. 

 

Please call into school for an application form or call us to book an 

appointment to speak to Mrs Gill, the Nursery Manager. 

 
 

 
Many thanks to those who supported the 

PTA at their bingo evening during the 
Easter holidays.  The evening raised an 

impressive £169.50 for school funds!  

 
We would like to say a very special thank 

you to Ludlow Travelodge who kindly 
donated some money to buy prizes.  

 

 

Contacting the Senior Leadership Team
 
If any parent has a concern to raise with a member of the Senior Leadership Team, we 
respectfully ask this is done via the school office or admin email (not Dojo) so the query can be 
dealt with more effectively and efficiently. 

 
School office:  01584 873 602 

School email address:  admin@ludlowprimaryschool.co.uk 
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Having access to good quality information to help you understand the world of SEND is 
important when making decisions about your child's life. This is where websites such as thecan 

help you. 
The Local Offer sets out in one place useful information and provision for education, health and 

social care for children and young people in Shropshire who have SEN or are disabled, 
including those who don't have education, health, and care (EHC) plans. 

You can also keep up to date with Local Offer news and events by following The Local Offer on 
Facebook and Twitter. 

 

 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 2023-2024 
 

Monday 22nd April – Year 3 orienteering workshop 

 

Friday 26th April – Reception fossil workshop 

 

Tuesday 7th May-Friday 10th May – Reception Bikeability 

 

Monday 13th May – KS2 SATS (all week) 

 

Monday 13th May-Thursday 16th May – Year 1 Bikeability 

 

Friday 16th April – Primary (and junior if applicable) School Offer Day 

 

Tuesday 11th June – Bag2School collection – both sites 

 

Monday 24th June – Friday 28th June – Year 6 Bikeability 

 

Wednesday 26th June – Yr 2 Ludlow Castle History trip 

 

Tuesday 2nd July – Year 6 induction day at Ludlow CE 

 

Tuesday 2nd July – Moving up morning, 9:15-11:15 am 

 

Wednesday 3rd July – Year 5 taster day at Ludlow CE 

 

Monday 8th July – Years 5 & 6 Sports day, 13:30-15:15 

 

Tuesday 9th July – Reception, Yr 1 & 2 Sports day, 13:30-15:00 

 

Wednesday 10th July – Years 3 & 4 Sports day, 13:30-15:15 

 

Wednesday 10th July – Friday 12th July – Yr 6 Manchester residential 

 

 

 
Term Dates 2023 – 2024 

  
   
Bank Holiday:   Monday 6th May 2024  
  
Half Term:   Monday 27th May 2024– Friday 31st May 2024  
  
Summer Term ends:  Thursday 18th July 2024  
PD Day:    Friday 19th July 2024  
 

As you will be aware, we are not able to authorise holidays in term time due to government legislation 

introduced in 2013. Please note that other schools in the area may be different as schools have the 

flexibility to plan their own PD days.  This information will also be on our website. 

https://www.facebook.com/sclocaloffer/
https://twitter.com/localoffershrop

